

S/L. 191.
March 18, 2025.
KAUSHIK.

CPAN 2082 of 2024
in
WPA No. 20193 of 2024

Sri Amitava Chatterjee
Vs.
Professor (Dr.) Nimai Chandra Saha
& Anr.

Mr. Biswarup Biswas
Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh
... for the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits as follows. By an order dated 9th September, 2024, the writ petition was disposed of by directing the College Authorities and the petitioner to appear before the DPI/respondent no. 2 on 13th September, 2024 at 11 AM with all necessary documents. If needed, the petitioner was to sign all relevant papers and the College Authorities would also hand over all relevant documents to the respondent no. 2. Within two weeks thereafter, the respondent no. 2 was to take a decision as required and communicate the same forthwith to the College Authorities. The College Authorities would thereafter do the needful at the earliest. In complete violation of this order, the College Authorities did not transmit the relevant papers to the DPI, even after their appearance before the

DPI on the particular date. The alleged contemnors have not complied with the order and have deliberately violated the same.

Let a notice of contempt be issued to the alleged contemnors and the matter be made returnable after four weeks.

List this matter for hearing on 16th April, 2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)