

August 13, 2025
AD 1967
Ct. 28
SG

CPAN 2082 of 2024
in
WPA 20193 of 2024

Amitava Chatterjee
vs.
Professor (Dr.) NImai Chandra Saha and another

Mr. P.K. Ghosh
... for the petitioner

Mr. Sanjay Saha
... for the contemnor No.2

Heard learned counsels for the petitioner and the
alleged contemnor No.2.

List this matter for further consideration under the
heading "To Be Mentioned" on 14.08.2025 at 12.30 pm.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)