

November 4, 2025
AD 2
Ct. 28
SG

WPCRC 140 of 2025
in
WPA 20193 of 2024

Amitava Chatterjee
vs.
Professor (Dr.) Nimai Chandra Saha and another

Mr. Biswarup Biswas
Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta
Mr. Gourav Das
Ms. Paramita Malakar
Mr. Sandip Mandal
... for the alleged contemnor No.1.

Mr. Sanjay Saha
... for the alleged contemnor No.2.

Learned counsel for the alleged contemnor No.1 submits that his client has taken necessary steps for complying with the Court's order. The matter is pending before the Finance Department and the Higher Education Department for necessary order.

Heard learned counsels for the petitioner and the alleged contemnor No.2.

On the prayer of learned counsel for the alleged contemnor No.1, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 04.12.2025.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)