

02&3 05.12.2025
NB Ct. 28

WPCRC 140 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025
With
WPA 20193 of 2024

Mr. Biswarup Biswas,
Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh.
..for the petitioner.

Mr. Jayanta Samanta,
Mr. Gourav Das,
Ms. Paramita Malakar (Datta),
Mr. Sandip Mondal.
...for the alleged contemnor no.1&3.

Mr. Sanjay Saha,
Mr. Raju Mondal.
...for the contemnor no.2.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor nos.1 and 3 submits that his clients have preferred an application praying for further time to fully comply with the order passed by this Court.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor no.2 submits that his client has already complied with the order of the Court.

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged contemnor nos.1 and 3, the prayer for extension of time to comply with the order is allowed.

Let the alleged contemnors comply with the order within eight weeks from this date.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading after eight weeks.

The application being CAN 1 of 2025 is disposed of.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)