

02 10.04.2026
tbsr Ct. 28

WPCRC 140 of 2025
In
WPA 20193 of 2024

Amitava Chatterjee
Vs.

Professor (Dr.) Nimai Chandra Saha, Director of Public
Instruction, Department Higher Education & Anr.

Mr. Biswarup Biswas
Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh
 ...for the petitioner
Mr. Kishore Dutta, ld. AG
Mr. Jayanta Kr. Biswas
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee
 for the alleged contemnor nos. 1 and 3

Mr. Sanjay Saha
Ms. Indrani Mukherjee
 for the alleged contemnor no. 2

Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf
of the petitioner.

He would conclude his submissions on the next
date.

List this matter for further consideration under
the same heading on 27th April, 2026 at 2 p.m.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)