

Item.5

11.05.2026
ssi

Ct. 28

**WPCRC 140 of 2025
In
WPA 20193 of 2024**

**Amitava Chatterjee
-vs-
Professor (Dr.) Nimai Chandra Saha & another.**

Mr. Biswarup Biswas
Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghosh
...for the petitioner
Mr. Jayanta Samanta
...for the contemnor no.1

Mr. Sanjay Saha
Mr. Rajesh Mondal
...for the alleged contemnor no.2

Written notes filed on behalf of the alleged contemnor
no.2 is taken on record.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the alleged
contemnor no.1 prays for further time to obtain instructions,
especially in view of the change circumstances.

On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration
under the same heading on 19.05.2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)